1��http://resi.lutron.com Technical Support: product@lutron.com
IN
TR
O
D
U
CTIO
N

O
M
    A
P
P
EN
D
IX
hS3 and hS4 Model Numbers
Number of Cicuits
Feed
voltage Feed Type Maximum Feed
Panel Feed/Branch
Circuit Breakers1 Model Number
HS3 120 V 3Ø, 4W
15 A 15 A HS3-120M-15
20 A 20 A HS3-120M-20
HS4 120 V Feed Through
15 A 15 A2 HS4-120FTML
20 A 20 A2 HS4-120FTML
Specification Grade Dimming Panels (cont .)

P
EN
D
IX
hS8, hS16 and hS24 Model Numbers
Number of
Cicuits
Feed
voltage Feed Type Panel Feed
Maximum
Feed
Panel Feed/Branch
Circuit Breakers1 Model Number
HS8 120 V
1Ø, 2W Main Lugs Only 175 A
15 A HS8-1202ML-15
20 A HS8-1202ML-20
1Ø, 3W
Main Lugs Only 175 A
15 A HS8-1203ML-15
20 A HS8-1203ML-20
60 A Main Breaker 60 A 15 A HS8-1203M60-15
80 A Main Breaker 80 A 20 A HS8-1203M80-20
3Ø, 4W
Main Lugs Only 175 A
15 A HS8-1204ML-15
20 A HS8-1204ML-20
50 A Main Breaker 50 A 15 A HS8-1204M50-15
60 A Main Breaker 60 A 20 A HS8-1204M60-20
Dual Tap Main Lugs 225 A
15 A HS8-1204DTML-15
20 A HS8-1204DTML-20
HS16 120 V
1Ø, 3W
Main Lugs Only 175 A
15 A HS16-1203ML-15
20 A HS16-1203ML-20
125 A Main Breaker 125 A 15 A HS16-1203M125-15
175 A Main Breaker 175 A 20 A HS16-1203M175-20
3Ø, 4W
Main Lugs Only 175 A
15 A HS16-1204ML-15
20 A HS16-1204ML-20
100 A Main Breaker 100 A 15 A HS16-1204M100-15
125 A Main Breaker 125 A 20 A HS16-1204M125-20
Dual Tap Main Lugs 225 A
15 A HS16-1204DTML-15
20 A HS16-1204DTML-20
HS24 120 V
1Ø, 3W Main Lugs Only 225 A
15 A HS24-1203ML-15
20 A HS24-1203ML-20
3Ø, 4W
Main Lugs Only 175 A
15 A HS24-1204ML-15
20 A HS24-1204ML-20
125 A Main Breaker 125 A 15 A HS24-1204M125-15
175 A Main Breaker 175 A 20 A HS24-1204M175-20
Dual Tap Main Lugs 225 A
15 A HS24-1204DTML-15
20 A HS24-1204DTML-20
Specification Grade Dimming Panels (cont .)
Wire Sizes
Wiring Termination Wire Sizes
Hot/Live/Neutral

(Only One Representative Circuit Shown)
Specification Grade Dimming Panels (cont .)
T h I R T y - S I X - C I R C U I T  D I M M I N G  P A N E l
( M O D E l  #  h S 3 6 - )
hS36 Model Numbers
Number of
Cicuits
Feed
voltage Feed Type Panel Feed
Maximum
Feed
Panel Feed/Branch
Circuit Breakers1 Model Number
hS36 120 V 3Ø, 4W
Main Lugs Only 750 A
15 A HS36-1204ML-15
20 A HS36-1204ML-20
200 A Main Breaker 200 A 15 A HS36-1204M200-15
250 A Main Breaker 250 A 20 A HS36-1204M250-20
Wire Sizes
Wiring Termination Wire Sizes
Hot/Live/Neutral
Main Lugs Only Parallel 4/0 AWG to 500 KCMIL/MCM (95 mm2 to 240 mm2)

Class II 120:24
TransformerDimmer Card
Internal Wiring
(Only One Representative Circuit Shown)
hS72 Model Numbers
Number of
Cicuits
Feed
voltage Feed Type Panel Feed
Maximum
Feed
Panel Feed/Branch
Circuit Breakers1 Model Number
hS72 120 V 3Ø, 4W
Main Lugs Only 750 A
15 A HS72-1204ML-15
20 A HS72-1204ML-20
350 A Main Breaker 350 A 15 A HS72-1204M350-15
400 A Main Breaker 400 A 20 A HS72-1204M400-20
Wire Sizes
Wiring Termination Wire Sizes
Hot/Live/Neutral
Main Lugs Only Parallel 4/0 AWG to 500 KCMIL/MCM (95 mm2 to 240 mm2)